



May 09, 2024

Announcement

Appointment of Public Interest Director

SEBI has approved the appointment of Prof (Dr.) Mamata Biswal (DIN: 07156141) as the Public Interest Director (PID) on the Governing Board of National Stock Exchange of India Limited. The appointment will be considered effective from May 09, 2024, i.e. date of receipt of the SEBI approval.

Accordingly, the requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III thereto and the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is given below in "Annexure-A".





Name of Director	Prof. (Dr.) Mamata Biswal
Reason for change	Appointment
Date of appointment and term	Appointed as Public Interest Director (PID) with effect from May
of appointment:	09, 2024, pursuant to SEBI letter bearing reference no.
	SEBI/HO/MRD/RAC2/P/OW/2024/16243/1 dated May 08, 2024
	(received on May 09, 2024), for a term of three years.
Brief Profile:	B.SC (Honours)
	LLM in Commercial Law (Corporate and Business Law)
	Ph D in Law
	NET (UGC)
	ICSSR Senior Research Fellow
	Prof (Dr.) Mamata Biswal has a total of 25 years of teaching experience. She is currently working as a Professor of Law & ICSSR Senior Research Fellow with Gujrat National Law University, Gujrat. Previously, she was working as a professor with Ganjam Law College, Berhampur University, Orissa. She has also published numerous articles, books, and research papers on various legal subjects. She was also invited as a guest speaker/expert member/panel in the past by various institutions in and outside India.
Disclosure of relationships between Directors:	She is not related to any Director of NSE
Other Details	Prof. (Dr.) Mamata Biswal is not debarred from holding the office of director by virtue of any SEBI order or any other such authority.